Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025

RMP25-000001

RMP25-000002

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

APPROX LOC: 2546
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4800
ESSEX WAY

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY TRAFFIC STOP

/ SOUTHAMPTON DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
FAIRFAX AVE

APPROX LOC: 2948
CENTRAL RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1606 S
MEACHAM RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

PLUM TREE LN / LILAC CT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2500 BLOCK HAWK LN

W CENTRAL RD /S NEW
WILKE RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

IMPROPER SECURITY

SUBJECT STOP
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/2/2025 4:47:22 PM



Incident Dat

e Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025

RMP25-000003

RMP25-000004

RMP25-000005

2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC:2600
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:2600
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC:2600
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4200 BLOCK OAKSBURY
LN

EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PLUM TREE LN / HEATHER
CT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2600 BLOCK BLK KEVIN
LN

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

IMPROPER SECURITY

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LOUD MUSIC
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

ACCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2025 4:47:22 PM



