



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025	RMP25-000001	3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 2546 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 4800 ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY / SOUTHAMPTON DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / FAIRFAX AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 2948 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 1606 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		PLUM TREE LN / LILAC CT	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		2500 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2025		W CENTRAL RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025	RMP25-000002	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2025		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2025	RMP25-000003	4200 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025	RMP25-000004	EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/1/2025		PLUM TREE LN / HEATHER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/1/2025	RMP25-000005	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		2600 BLOCK BLK KEVIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	